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AMERICAN WATER

Susan Simms Marsh P 717-531-3208

Deputy Gereral Counsel F 717-531-3399

800 West Hersheypark Drive E susan.marsh@amwaler.com
Hershey, PA 17033 I www.amwater.com

September 25, 2018

VIA Electronic Mail and UPS Overnight Delivery

The Honorable Mark A. Hoyer

The Honorable Conrad A. Johnson
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Office of Administrative Law Judge
Piatt Place

301 5™ Avenue — Suite 220

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.
Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority - Water
Docket No.: R-2018-3002645

Dear Judges Hoyer and Johnson:

Enclosed please find the Direct Testimony of John R. Cox and PAWC Exhibit Nos. 1 and 2 on behalf
of Pennsylvania-American Water Company.

Copies have been served on the parties as indicated on the enclosed Certificate of Service.
Sincerely,

Susan Simms Marsh

Enclosures

cc: R. Chiavetta, Secretary, PA PUC (Letter and Certificate of Service only)
Per Certificate of Service (w/encls.)



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

V.
Docket Nos. R-2018-3002645

Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority —
Water

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the Direct Testimony of
John R. Cox and PAWC Exhibit Nos. 1 and 2 on behalf of Pennsylvania-American Water
Company upon the parties, listed below, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the

requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

VIA E-MAIL AND UPS OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Daniel Clearfield, Esq.

Carl R. Shultz, Esq.

Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott LLC
213 Market Street, 8" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
cshultz@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertseamans.com

Elizabeth R. Triscari, Esq.

Sharon E. Webb, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
etriscari@pa.gov

swebb@pa.gov

Christine M. Hoover, Esq.
Erin .. Gannon, Esq.

Lauren M. Burge, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5" Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
choover@paoca.org
egannon@paoca.org
Iburge@paoca.org

William H. Roberts 11, Esq.

PNG Companies, LLC

375 North Shore Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15212
William.H.Robertsll@Peoples-Gas.com
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Gina L. Miller, Esq.

John M. Coogan, Esq.

PA Public Utility Commission

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
400 North Street, 2™ Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120
ginmiller@pa.gov

jcoogan(@pa.gov

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.

John W. Sweet, Esq.

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.

Kadeem G. Morris, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Peter J. Demarco, Esq.

Dimple Chaudhary, Esq.

Cecilia Segal, Esq.

Jared J. Thompson, Esq.

Natural Resources Defense Council
1152 15™ Street NW Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005
pdemarco(@nrdc.org
dchaudhary(@nrdc.org

csegal@nrdc.org

jared.thompson@nrdc.org

David P. Zambito, Esq.
Jonathan P. Nase, Esq.
Cozen O’Connor

17 North Second Street
Suite 1410

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dzambito@cozen.com
jnase(@cozen.com

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

James Ferlo
1118 North St. Clair Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

The Certificate of Service for the Direct Testimony of John R. Cox and PAWC Exhibit

Nos. 1 and 2 on behalf of Pennsylvania-American Water Company has been electronically filed

on the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission’s eFiling system.

Date: September 25, 2018

s s loss ¥

Susan Simms Marsh, Esquire
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
800 West Hershey Park Drive

Hershey, PA 17033

Telephone: (717) 531-3208

Facsimile: (717) 531-3399

E-mail: susan.marsh@amwater.com




